THE DATASHEET OF
XRA1201IL24TR-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
  XRA1201 / XRA1201P
16-bit I2C / SMBUS GPIO EXPANDER
February 2,  2022 Rev. 1.0.2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

go to www.maxlinear.com/XRA1201 and www.maxlinear.com/XRA1201P.
FIGURE 1.  XRA1201 BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
NUMBER OF
GPIOS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
METHOD
LEAD-FREE
XRA1201IL24TR-F 16 -40°C to +85°C QFN-24 Tape and Reel Yes
XRA1201PIL24-F 16 -40°C to +85°C QFN-24 Tray Yes
XRA1201IG24TR-F 16 -40°C to +85°C TSSOP-24 Tape and Reel Yes
XRA1201PIG24TR-F 16 -40°C to +85°C TSSOP-24 Tape and Reel Yes
XRA1201IL24-0A-EB XRA1201IL24TR-F Evaluation Board
XRA1201IG24-0A-EB XRA1201IG24TR-F Evaluation Board
XRA1201PIL24-0A-EB XRA1201PIL24-F Evaluation Board
XRA1201PIG24-0A-EB XRA1201PIG24TR-F Evaluation Board
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENTS
I2C /
S M B us
In te rface